
Wells Parks & Recreation 

5/6 Girls Lacrosse Schedule 2023 

 

Sat April 29  5/6 Girls vs Marshwood Purple @ 9:00am  @ Marshwood  

   5/6 Girls vs Marshwood White @ 10:00am     

At Aggie fields, 3 Willow Drive, South Berwick 

 

Sun May 7  5/6 Girls vs Saco Bay, Windham & York  @ York 

- Wells vs Windham  @ 10:00am  Field 1 

- Wells vs Saco Bay  @ 12:30pm  Field 1  

At 40 Bog Road, York 

 

*Sat May 13  Flower Sale Pick up & Delivery  @ 8:30am  @ Wells Rec Park  

 

Sun May 14  5/6 Girls vs Massabesic & Saco Bay   @ Saco  

- Wells vs Massabesic 2  @ 12:30pm 

- Wells vs Massabesic 1  @ 1:30pm 

At Thornton Academy Turf, 438 Main St, Saco 

 

Mon May 15 5/6 Girls @ Kittery   @ 6:30pm  @ Emery Field 

    *Rescheduled due to conflict 

 

Sat May 20  5/6 Girls vs Falmouth, Gorham & Lewiston  @ Falmouth 

- Wells vs Falmouth White @ 9:00am 

- Wells vs Lewiston  @ 10:00am 

At Falmouth Community Park, 19 Winn Road, Falmouth 

 

Wed May 24  5/6 Girls vs Kittery   @ 6:30pm  @ Wells Rec. Park 

    Rescheduled to June 9 

 

Tues May 30 Wells HS Girls Lax home game @ 5:30pm  @ Wells HS/JHS 

    To cheer & do team tunnel 

 

Wed May 31 5/6 Girls vs York   @ 6:30pm  @ Wells Rec. Park 

 



Updated on: 5/24/2023 

Sat June 3  5/6 Girls - Wells hosts Marshwood, Noble & Windham  

- Marshwood White vs Wells  @ 11:00am   Right Field 

- Marshwood White vs Windham @ 12:00pm   Right Field 

- Wells vs Marshwood Purple  @ 1:00pm   Right Field 

- Marshwood Purple vs Windham @ 2:00pm   Right Field 

@ Wells Rec Park Softball Field. 

 

Tues June 6  5/6 Girls @ Marshwood (Full Field) @ 6:30pm @ Aggie Field 

 

Wed June 7  5/6 Girls @ Kittery   @ 6:30pm  @ Kittery 

    @ Haley Field, Kittery 

 

Fri June 9   5/6 Girls vs Kittery   @ 6:30pm  @ Wells Rec. Park 

 

Sun June 11  5/6 Girls vs Bath, Back Bay & Lewiston  @ Back Bay 

- Wells vs Bath   @ 1:00pm 

- Wells vs Back Bay Gray @ 2:00pm 

@ Fox Field, Fox Street Portland 

 

 

Practices – Indoor – Tuesdays & Thursdays @ 5:00-6:15pm (April 4, 6, 11, & 13) 

– Outside - Tuesdays & Thursdays @ 5:00-6:30pm (starting April 18) 

 

Coaches – Rebecca Olney and Jamie Gosselin 

 

Please check the Google calendar often for updates or changes. 

https://calendar.google.com/calendar/embed?src=h294ootsfeeek8o4fmhfk4a6v8%40gro

up.calendar.google.com&ctz=America%2FNew_York 
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